
Chhattisgarh Express (PT)/18238 - Exp - SECR 
TMR/Tumsar Road Junction to TRO/Tirora 

0h 25m - 20 km - 0 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 ASR Amritsar Junction 16:10 5,6 1 0 80 230 NR
2 JNL Jandiala 16:24 16:26 2m 2 1 19 83 237 NR
3 BEAS Beas Junction 16:43 16:45 2m 2 1 42 57 233 NR
4 JUC Jalandhar City Junction 17:23 17:30 7m 2 1 79 31 237 NR
5 JRC Jalandhar Cantt. Junction 17:39 17:41 2m 2 1 83 82 236 NR
6 PGW Phagwara Junction 17:53 17:55 2m 1 1 100 75 242 NR
7 PHR Phillaur Junction 18:13 18:15 2m 1 1 122 40 241 NR
8 LDH Ludhiana Junction 18:35 18:43 8m 1 1 136 20 257 NR
9 SNL Sanehwal 19:28 19:30 2m 2 1 151 72 NR
10 DOA Doraha 19:36 19:38 2m 2 1 158 71 259 NR
11 CHA Chawa Pail 19:46 19:48 2m 2 1 167 82 266 NR
12 KNN Khanna 19:56 19:58 2m 2 1 178 22 264 NR
13 GVG Mandi Gobindgarh 20:20 20:22 2m 2 1 186 71 266 NR
14 SIR Sirhind Junction 20:30 20:32 2m 2 1 196 85 267 NR
15 RPJ Rajpura Junction 20:50 20:52 2m 2 1 221 61 269 NR
16 UBC Ambala City 21:12 21:14 2m 1 1 242 22 272 NR
17 UMB Ambala Cantt. Junction 21:35 21:40 5m 2 1 249 34 273 NR
18 RAA Barara 22:23 22:25 2m 1 1 274 80 276 NR
19 JUDW Jagadhri Workshop 22:41 22:43 2m 1 1 295 49 275 NR
20 YJUD Yamunanagar-Jagadhri 22:49 22:51 2m 2 1 300 18 274 NR
21 SRE Saharanpur Junction 00:30 00:35 5m 4 2 330 69 275 NR
22 DBD Deoband 01:05 01:07 2m 1 2 365 80 255 NR
23 MOZ Muzaffarnagar 01:25 01:27 2m 2 2 389 83 247 NR
24 KAT Khatauli 01:43 01:45 2m 1 2 411 78 242 NR
25 DRLA Daurala 01:58 02:00 2m 2 2 428 66 NR
26 MUT Meerut Cantt. 02:11 02:13 2m 1 2 440 24 230 NR
27 MTC Meerut City Junction 02:24 02:29 5m 2 2 444 90 224 NR
28 MDNR Modinagar 02:42 02:44 2m 2 2 464 83 222 NR
29 GUH Guldhar 02:57 02:59 2m 2 2 482 28 217 NR
30 GZB Ghaziabad Junction 03:20 03:22 2m 3,4 2 491 24 217 NR
31 SBB Sahibabad Junction 03:39 03:41 2m 2 2 498 34 206 NR
32 NZM Hazrat Nizamuddin 04:10 04:25 15m 2 2 514 66 207 NR
33 BVH Ballabh Garh 04:51 04:53 2m 4 2 543 51 204 NR
34 PWL Palwal 05:18 05:20 2m 4 2 564 91 199 NR
35 KSV Kosi Kalan 05:48 05:50 2m 2 2 607 61 189 NCR
36 CHJ Chata 06:00 06:01 1m 1 2 617 24 187 NCR
37 MTJ Mathura Junction 07:20 07:25 5m 1 2 648 85 177 NCR
38 RKM Raja Ki Mandi 08:00 08:02 2m 2 2 698 6 166 NCR
39 AGC Agra Cantt. 08:40 08:45 5m 1 2 702 43 167 NCR
40 DHO Dholpur Junction 09:58 10:00 2m 2,3 2 755 77 175 NCR
41 MRA Morena 10:21 10:23 2m 1 2 782 80 175 NCR
42 GWL Gwalior Junction 10:52 10:54 2m 1 2 820 74 212 NCR
43 DBA Dabra 11:28 11:30 2m 3,2 2 863 35 207 NCR
44 DAA Datia 12:22 12:24 2m 2 2 893 27 264 NCR
45 VGLJ VGL Jhansi Junction 13:20 13:28 8m 2 2 918 66 258 NCR
46 BAB Babina 13:51 13:53 2m 1 2 943 68 222 NCR
47 BZY Basai 14:04 14:05 1m 1 2 956 64 NCR
48 TBT Talbahat 14:17 14:19 2m 2 2 968 89 309 NCR
49 LAR Lalitpur Junction 14:46 14:48 2m 1 2 1008 85 369 NCR
50 DUA Dhaura 15:08 15:10 2m 2 2 1036 52 407 NCR
51 BINA Bina Junction 15:50 15:55 5m 2 2 1071 58 411 WCR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 13 2024 (11:19)

May 13 2024 (11:19)

1

1



# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart
s

Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

52 MABA Mandi Bamora 16:13 16:15 2m 2 2 1088 90 413 WCR
53 BAQ Ganj Basoda 16:34 16:36 2m 2 2 1117 95 417 WCR
54 BHS Vidisha 17:01 17:03 2m 2 2 1156 62 429 WCR
55 BPL Bhopal Junction 17:55 18:00 5m 1 2 1210 31 405 WCR
56 RKMP Rani Kamalapati

(Habibganj)
18:12 18:14 2m 4 2 1216 94 496 WCR

57 ODG Obaidulla Ganj 18:33 18:35 2m 1 2 1246 54 448 WCR
58 NDPM Narmadapuram

(Hoshangabad)
19:17 19:19 2m 2 2 1283 18 303 WCR

59 ET Itarsi Junction 20:20 20:30 10m 3 2 1302 74 329 WCR
60 GDYA Ghoradongri 21:27 21:28 1m 2 2 1372 65 407 CR
61 BZU Betul 22:02 22:04 2m 1 2 1409 66 639 CR
62 AMLA Amla Junction 22:25 22:27 2m 2 2 1432 87 733 CR
63 MTY Multai 22:43 22:44 1m 2 2 1455 62 CR
64 PAR Pandhurna 23:23 23:25 2m 1 2 1495 78 478 CR
65 NRKR Narkher Junction 23:39 23:40 1m 2 2 1514 35 CR
66 NGP Nagpur Junction 02:10 02:25 15m 6 3 1600 31 309 CR
67 KP Kamptee 02:51 02:53 2m 0 3 1614 90 289 SECR
68 BRD Bhandara Road 03:25 03:27 2m 2 3 1662 68 265 SECR
69 TMR Tumsar Road Junction 03:43 03:45 2m 0 3 1680 48 SECR
70 TRO Tirora 04:10 04:12 2m 0 3 1700 41 SECR
71 G Gondia Junction 04:55 05:00 5m 4 3 1730 79 311 SECR
72 AGN Amgaon 05:17 05:19 2m 0 3 1752 74 317 SECR
73 SKS Salekasa 05:31 05:33 2m 0 3 1767 65 325 SECR
74 DGG Dongargarh 06:06 06:11 5m 0 3 1803 78 353 SECR
75 RJN Raj Nandgaon 06:35 06:40 5m 0 3 1834 41 314 SECR
76 DURG Durg Junction 07:25 07:35 10m 4 3 1864 33 317 SECR
77 BPHB Bhilai Power House 07:51 07:53 2m 1 3 1873 53 311 SECR
78 R Raipur Junction 08:25 08:35 10m 5 3 1901 69 315 SECR
79 TLD Tilda Neora 09:08 09:10 2m 3 3 1940 78 293 SECR
80 BYT Bhatapara 09:30 09:32 2m 4 3 1966 48 273 SECR
81 BYL Belha 10:10 10:12 2m 3 3 1996 22 268 SECR
82 BSP Bilaspur Junction 10:55 8 3 2012 - SECR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 13 2024 (11:19)

May 13 2024 (11:19)

2

2


